

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1280 of 2022

Ashok Wadekar **Versus** Abdul Hamid & Another

03/02/2023	Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur, counsel for the appellant. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to remove the default pointed out by the Registry, failing which, the appeal shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
Vasant	