

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1280 of 2022****ASHOK WADEKAR *versus* ABDUL HAMID****Order Sheet**

04.08.2025	Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur, Advocate for the appellant(s). Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file certified copy of the impugned award. Meanwhile, call for records and issue notice to the respondents on application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. PF and copies within 07 days. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge @d!!