



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1280 of 2022

ASHOK WADEKAR **versus** ABDUL HAMID

Order Sheet

25/04/2026	Mr. Satyendra Shrivastava, learned counsel for the appellant. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that P. F. has been paid. In view of the submission made by learned counsel for the appellant, the default as pointed out by the Registry is ignored. Office to verify and proceed further to issue the notice for the PF amount already paid. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ami	